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Auditor's Report

Date: July 21, 2021
To: The members of Toronto Immanuel Chinese Baptist Church

| have audited the balance sheet, and the statement of Revenue and Expenditures Account as
at 31st December 2020 of Toronto Immanuel Chinese Baptist Church. These financial
statements are the responsibility of the Church board. My responsibility is to express an
opinion on these financial statements based on my auditing scope. In my opinion, these
financial statements present fairly, in all material respects, the financial position of the Church
as at 31st December 2020 with generally accepted accounting principles.

Audited by: Zi Pu
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TORONTO IMMANUEL CHINESE BAPTIST CHURCH
Income Statement
For the end of December 31st 2020

REVENUE

GENERAL FUND REVENUES
General Offering Received
Thanksgivings Offering Received
Interest Income

Others

TOTAL GENERAL FUND REV.

TOTAL REVENUE
EXPENSE

REGULAR OPERATION EXP.
Pastoral staff salary & allowance
CPP & EI

Church & Office Rental
Internet/phone service
Comprehensive Liability Insurance
REGULAR OPERATION EXP.

Office Supplies

GEN. MANAGEMENT EXP.

Teachin Guides/Book-Sunday School
DEPT.OF CHRIST.EDUCATION EXP

TOTAL GENERAL FUND EXP.

TOTAL EXPENSE

NET INCOME

Treasurer Signature: ---------

$45,818.89
$870.00
$31.56
$16,922.75
$63,643.20

$63,643.20

$36,000.00

$1,872.60

$2,007.78

$1,017.67

$960.63
$41,858.68

$61.46
$61.46

$306.53
$306.53

$42,226 67

$42,226.67

$21,416.53
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TORONTO IMMANUEL CHINESE BAPTIST CHURCH
Balance Sheet
For the end of December 31st 2020
ASSETS

CURRENT ASSETS

Cash in Bank $14,148.08

ING Direct Savings A/C $27,814.20

GST Receivable $73.42

PST Receivable $255.89

Total Receivable $28,143.51

Prepaid Expenses $780.83
TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS $43,072.42
TOTAL ASSETS $43,072.42
LIABILITIES

CURRENT LIABILITIES
El Payable
Federal Income Tax Payable
Accurals $25.63
TOTAL LIABILITIES $25.63

EQUITY

GENERAL FUND

Balance- Beginning of the year -$96,738.23

Current Surplus $21,416.53
General Fund Balance -$75,321.70
MISSION FUND

Balance-Beginning of the year $27,111.25

Current year offering $1,600.00

Mission Fund Expenses (Note ) $1,600.00
Mission Fund Balance $27 111.25

BUILDING FUND

Balance- Beginning of the year $91,257.24
Current year offering
Building Fund Balance $91,257.24
TOTAL EQUITY $43,046.79
TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY $43,072.42

Treasurer Signature: ----——-- %W
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Toronto Immanuel Chinese Baptist Church
glic Zn UERHENREE
i) C Mission Budget for 2021 —E — —FEHGRRMEER

z
ﬂ'] As on March 2021

2020 2021
OFFERING &fs {24k A8/ S0k
Faith Pledge Offering For Mission (/[ &0Ek) $1600 $2000

DISTRIBUTION 378k it/ y— 5
Immanuel Church Mission Reserved Fund

Seminarian Training and Internship 0 0
Training Scholarship 0 0
Evangelistic Meetings 0 0
Fellowship of Evangelical Baptist Ministry

FEB International Ministry

The Hambreys 300 300

Guy Leduc 300 300
FEB National Ministry 250 400
FEB Central Ministry* 500 700
Fellowship French Mission

Adam Pietrantonio 250 300

$1600 $2000

R ZWEV S S SR MWLy e UNIER i v =
The distribution is based on the direct mission participation of each organization/individual.

(FEKBUREA 2021 AFAEYIEIRD)
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Toronto Immanuel Chinese Baptist Church

2021 Financial Budget

Expense

REGULAR OPERATION EXP.
Pastoral staff salary & allowance

CPP & El

Comprehensive Liability Insurance
Total Exp for Reg Exp.

General Management Exp.
Flowers & Gifts

Office Supplies
Paper/Plate/Cup
Communion Supplies

Office Maintenance

Site Rental

Internet/Phone service
Total Exp for Gen Management

Education Exp.
Teaching Guides/Book-Sunday School
Total Exp for Education

DEACON MINISTRY
Honorarium (Regular Sundays)
Total Exp for Deacon Ministry

TOTAL EXPENSE

2021 Budget

$36,000.00
$1,950.00
$1,200.00
$39,150.00

$250.00
$300.00
$50.00
$50.00
$100.00
$5,000.00
$1,800.00
$7,550.00

$100.00
$100.00

$1,200.00
$1,200.00

$48,000.00

2020 Budget

$36,000.00
$1,900.00
$1,100.00
$39,000.00

$200.00
$300.00
$50.00
$50.00
$100.00
$7,000.00
$1,800.00
$9,500.00

$100.00
$100.00

$2,400.00
$2,400.00

$51,000.00
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2021 Church Theme

/ / Rev. Alan Wong
2020 2020
/ Senior Pastor Rev. Alan Siu Kuen Wong
www.tichc.org Youtube shorturl.at/beuBV
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